described above had occurred as of the dates indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of CERC’s or Midstream Partnership’s financial position or results of
operations that may be achieved in the future.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements were prepared in accordance with Securities and Exchange Commission
Regulation S-X, Article 11, using the contribution method of accounting, and are based on the historical financial statements of CERC after giving effect to the
consummated MFA. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with CERC’s historical financial
statements and related notes as of and for the year ended December 31, 2012 and as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2013.

2

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2013

   CERC Historical
CenterPoint
Midstream

Non-
Contributed  Eliminations

Restructuring of
Intercompany

Debt
Pro Forma

Adjustments   CERC Pro Forma
  (in millions)
   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)
ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 20   $ (3)  $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 1,050   (E) $ 1,021
   (6)  (F)
   (40)  (G)

Accounts receivable, net   630   (78)   —   —   —   —   552
Accounts receivable — affiliated

companies   25   (51)   1   78   —   —   53
Notes receivable — affiliated companies   —   (498)   —   895   (397)   —   —
Accrued unbilled revenues   206   —   —   —   —   —   206
Natural gas inventory   22   —   —   —   —   —   22
Materials and supplies   84   (56)   —   —   —   —   28
Non-trading derivative assets   18   —   —   —   —   —   18
Taxes receivable   —   (30)   30   —   —   —   —
Pre-paid and other current assets   59   (44)   30   —   —   —   45

Total current assets   1,064   (760)   61   973   (397)   1,004   1,945

Property, plant and equipment, net   7,934   (4,708)   —   —   —   —   3,226

Other Assets:
Note receivable – affiliated companies   —   —   —   1,009   404   (1,050)  (E)  363
Goodwill, net   1,468   (629)   —   —   —   —   839
Non-trading derivative assets   5   —   —   —   —   —   5
Investment in unconsolidated affiliates   400   (400)   200   —   —   200
Investment in unconsolidated Midstream

Partnership   —   3,280   1,364   —   (505)   6   (F)  4,185
   40   (G)

Other   198   (5)   —   —   —   —   193

Total other assets   2,071   2,246   1,564   1,009   (101)   (1,004)   5,785

Total Assets  $ 11,069   $ (3,222)  $ 1,625   $ 1,982   $ (498)  $ —   $ 10,956

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

3

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET–(continued)

March 31, 2013

  CERC Historical
CenterPoint
Midstream

Non-
Contributed  Eliminations

Restructuring of
Intercompany

Debt
Pro Forma

Adjustments   CERC Pro Forma
  (in millions)
   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’

EQUITY
Current Liabilities:

Current portion of long-term debt
 $ 524   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —

$

—

   $ 524

Accounts payable   387   (43)   —   —   —   11   (H)  355
Accounts payable — affiliated companies   59   (54)   2   78   —   —   85
Notes payable — affiliated companies   440   (701)   304   397   —   440
Taxes accrued   87   (33)   2   —   —   —   56
Interest accrued   56   —   —   —   —   —   56
Customer Deposits   80   (1)   —   —   —   —   79
Non-trading derivative liabilities   10   —   —   —   —   —   10
Accumulated deferred income taxes, net   2   —   —   —   —   —   2
Other current liabilities   132   (24)   —   —   —   —   108

Total current liabilities   1,777   (856)   308   475   —   11   1,715

Other Liabilities:
Accumulated deferred income taxes, net   1,773   (1,301)   1,301   —   —   94   (I)  1,838

   (29)  (J)
Notes payable – affiliated companies   —   (1,009)   —   1,507   (498)   —   —
Non-trading derivative liabilities   2   —   —   —   —   —   2
Benefit obligations   122   (22)   22   —   —   —   122
Regulatory liabilities   640   (16)   —   —   —   —   624
Other liabilities   216   (24)   —   —   —   —   192

Total other liabilities   2,753   (2,372)   1,323   1,507   (498)   65   2,778

Long-term Debt   2,178   —   —   —   —   —   2,178
Commitments and Contingencies
Shareholders’ Equity   4,361   6   (6)   —   —   (11)  (H)  4,285

   (94)  (I)
   29   (J)

Total Liabilities and Shareholder’s
Equity  $ 11,069   $ (3,222)  $ 1,625   $ 1,982   $ (498)

$

—

   $ 10,956

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

4

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

   CERC Historical
CenterPoint
Midstream

Non-
Contributed  Eliminations

Pro Forma
Adjustments   CERC Pro Forma

  (in millions)
   (A)   (B)   (C)
Revenues  $ 4,901   $ (952)  $ —   $ 134   $ —   $ 4,083

Expenses:
Natural gas   2,873   (129)   —   134   —   2,878
Operation and maintenance   951   (267)   —   —   —   684
Depreciation and amortization   285   (106)   —   —   —   179
Taxes other than income taxes   146   (34)   —   —   —   112
Goodwill impairment   252   —   —   —   —   252

Total   4,507   (536)   —   134   —   4,105

Operating Income   394   (416)   —   —   —   (22)

Other (Expense) Income:
Interest income – affiliated companies   —   (21)   —   92   (67)  (K)  4
Interest and other finance charges   (179)   85   (16)   (92)   21   (K)  (181)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates, net   31   (31)   13   —   404   (L)  390

   (27)  (M)
Step acquisition gain   136   (136)   —   —   —   —
Other, net   1   —   —   —   —   1

Total   (11)   (103)   (3)   —   331   214

Income before Income Taxes   383   (519)   (3)   —   331   192
Income tax expense   246   (203)   2   —   127   (N)  172

Net Income  $ 137   $ (316)  $ (5)  $ —   $ 204   $ 20

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

5

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED INCOME

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

   CERC Historical
CenterPoint
Midstream

Non-
Contributed  Eliminations

Pro Forma
Adjustments

CERC
Pro Forma

  (in millions)
   (A)   (B)   (C)
Revenues  $ 1,853   $ (261)  $ —   $ 39   $ —   $ 1,631

Expenses:
Natural gas   1,224   (45)   —   39   —   1,218
Operation and maintenance   251   (69)   —   —   —   182
Depreciation and amortization   77   (30)   —   —   —   47
Taxes other than income taxes   51   (10)   —   —   —   41

Total   1,603   (154)   —   39   —   1,488

Operating Income   250   (107)   —   —   —   143

Other (Expense) Income:
Interest income – affiliated companies   —   (7)   —   26   (17)  (K)  2
Interest and other finance charges   (45)   24   (5)   (26)   7   (K)  (45)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates, net   5   (5)   3   —   75   (L)  71

   (7)  (M)

Total   (40)   12   (2)   —   58   28

Income before Income Taxes   210   (95)   (2)   —   58   171
Income tax expense   82   (37)   —   —   22   (N)  67

Net Income  $ 128   $ (58)  $ (2)  $ —   $ 36   $ 104

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

6

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Pro forma adjustments and assumptions

(A) This column reflects the deconsolidation of CenterPoint Midstream’s historical combined financial position and results of operations, as applicable, as
presented in CenterPoint Midstream’s historical combined financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2012 and as of and for the three months
ended March 31, 2013. This column also includes an adjustment to reflect CERC’s approximate 58.3 percent interest in Midstream Partnership, initially